EXPLODED VIEW

Parts marked with this symbol A have critical

characteristics.

ARDEIEREEMFT DI HICER

Use ONLY replacement parts recommended by
ZERRT Y,

the manufacturer.

WARNING:

> TRIRBFHILTIRED

Bz R L TLIEEW,

E2C model

JP model
E2 model -
E3 model

32
DN-X120



PARTS LIST OF EXPLODED VIEW

* RKIT "nsp" ERBEEIN TV SERIIHIETET Ao
* Parts for which "nsp" is indicated on this table cannot be supplied.

* ARKIC "nsp" EEBENTVBERASSY I TEF LA, EIRASSY DEBEDORICITERBPRREZMED S . IR ERELTILEL,

* P.W.B. ASS'Y for which "nsp" is indicated on this table cannot be supplied. When repairing the P.W.B. ASS'Y, check the board parts table and order replacement parts.

* ARICHEHEN TV SERIE. MERAMROLOHRBITHERA L TVBEREIE—ER. LR TEGENREZHENHVET,
* The parts listed below are for maintenance only, might differ from the parts used in the unit in appearances or dimensions.

Note: The symbols in the column "Remarks" indicate the following destinations.

E3 : U.S.A. & Canada model

E2 : Europe model

E2C : China model

JP : Japan model

Ref. No. Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty [INew
1 nsp BOTTOM BASE ASS'Y JP 703-120-1166 1 *
1 nsp BOTTOM BASE ASS'Y E3,E2 703-120E2-1166 1 *
1 nsp BOTTOM BASE ASS'Y E2C 703-120E2C-1166 1 *
2 nsp JACK PCB ASS'Y 704-100-5242 1
3 nsp POWER SW ASS'Y 704-100-5243 1
4 nsp IC PCB ASS'Y 704-X120-7642 1 *
5 nsp FRONT BOARD & MIXER ASS'Y 704-X120-7498 1 *
— 541 nsp FRONT BOARD ASS'Y 703-100-858 1
— 5-2| 00D9587043109 |CH VR PCB ASS'Y 704-300-5216 3 *
— 5-3 nsp PLATE & TRANS ASS'Y 704-300-5220 2
— 54 nsp MIXER PCB ASS'Y 704-X120-7499 1 *
— 5-5 nsp CPU PCB ASS'Y 704-X120-7500 1 *
— 5-6 nsp FIXING PLATE 300-HPR1-1054B 2
| 5-7| 0009587022900 |FIXED PLATE FOR SLIDE VR(SECC,1.5t) 300-100-1167 1
— 58 nsp SCREW(SAE1018,WJMP, 0 2.6*L4*P0.45,CAP 10 6.5) 602-MK7-134 2
— 5-9| 00D9587039100 |SCREW(SAE1018,BTB,D3*L5) 602-QMX2BPM-322 | 6
—5-10| 00D9587038907 |SCREW(SAE1018,ISOP,M3*5L*P0.5) 602-MP3-324 7
— 5-11| 00D9587039207 |SCREW/(SAE1018,ISOF,03*L4*P0.5) 602-SA12-414 6
L 5-12| 00D9587038800 [SCREW(CTF,3*7) 602-AKS4-496A 6
6 nsp FRONT COVER & REVERSE ASS'Y 704-120-7501 1
— 6-1 nsp REVERSE PCB ASS'Y 704-X120-7503 1 *
— 6-2| 00D9410060701 |FRONT COVER 300-120-1562 1 *
| [~ 6-3 nsp 2P CONNECTOR WIRE 404-X120-2832 1
— 6-4| 00D9587051706 |LED(RED,LTL-16KE,®3) 410-CD6000-122 1
— 6-5| 00D9410060804 |LED HOUSING(CLED-3CN2B,BLACK,L=5.6) 504-X120-225 1
'— 6-6| 00D9587038907 |SCREW(SAE1018,ISOP,M3*5L*P0.5) 602-MP3-324 4
7 nsp OUTPUT PCB ASS'Y 704-X120-7504 1
8| 00D9587012907 |ROTATY KNOB(ABS,BLACK) 100-300-2226 16
9| 00D9587013100 |SQUARE KNOB 100-300-2228 4
10| 00D9587013207 |MARK WINDOW(PMMA,23.7*23.7*4.2t) 100-300-2229 1
11| 00D9587013401 |[PUSH KNOB 100-300-2231 3
12| 00D9587013605 |GROUND PIN 200-DJ100-231 2
13| 00D9410060907 |[FRONT PANEL(SECC,2t) 300-120-1561 1 *
14| 00D9587043604 |TRANSFORMER(AC100V) JP 411-300-370 1
14| 00D9587043507 |TRANSFORMER(AC230V) E2 411-300-369 1
14| 00D9410057903 |TRANSFORMER(AC220V) E2C 411-X050-628 1
14| 00D9587043400 |TRANSFORMER(AC120V) E3 411-300-368 1
15| 00D9587037500 |RCA ADAPTOR PLUG(A028) 420-Q3433-106 4
17| 00D9587038004 |SPREAD BOARD(75PBA,68.7*7.7*0.3t) 501-300-1782 1
18 nsp TRANSFORMER USE LABEL JP 501-300-1787 1
18 nsp 3C LABEL E2C 501-050E2C-2045 1
19| 00D9587038101 |SPACER SUPPORT 504-300-153 2
21| 00D9410033105 |NUT(M4*P0.7,3t) 601-F200-001 2
22| 00D9410055109 |NUT(M3*P0.5) 601-A100-004 2
23| 00D9410019608 |WASHER(®8*3.2*1t,NI) 606-Q2221-122 2
24| 00D9587063901 |MAT FORBASE 612-HDJ201-053 4
25| 00D9587039809 |CUSHION(D28*4.8*0.5t) 612-Q2422-102 1
26 nsp CUSHION(BLACK,70*50*0.5t) 612-100-199 2
27| 00D9587063406 |SCREW(SAE1018,PTP,M3*10) 602-MK7-131 3
28| 00D9587039100 |SCREW(SAE1018,BTB,D3*L5) 602-QMX2BPM-322 | 20
29| 00D9587038907 |SCREW(SAE1018,ISOP,M3*5L*P0.5) 602-MP3-324 3
30 nsp SCREW( M2.6*3mm,BLACK) 602-Q2221-426 2
31| 00D9587038800 |SCREW(CTF,3*7) 602-AKS4-496A 6

33
DN-X120



SZeppieri
Highlight

SZeppieri
Highlight

SZeppieri
Highlight


PACKING VIEW

PARTS LIST OF PACKING & ACCESSORIES
* AFKIT "nsp" ERBIN TV SMBRIEHIETET A,

* Parts for which "nsp" is indicated on this table cannot be supplied.
* ARICHEHEN TV SERIE. MERAMRADTOHRBITHER L TVBEREIE—ER. LR TEGEDNREZHBENHYET,

* The parts listed below are for maintenance only, might differ from the parts used in the unit in appearances or dimensions.

Note: The symbols in the column "Remarks" indicate the following destinations.

E3: U.S.A. & Canada model

E2 : Europe model

E2C : China model

JP : Japan model

Ref. No. Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty [INew
1| 00D9587044302 |POLYFOAM B 506-300-408B 1
2| 00D9410061001 |POLYFOAM F 506-300-408FA 1 *
3| 00D9410061104 |SOFT BAG 509-120-109 1 *
4| 00D9587043604 |TRANSFORMER(AC100V) JP 411-300-370 1
4| 00D9587043507 |TRANSFORMER(AC230V) E2 411-300-369 1
4| 00D9410057903 |TRANSFORMER(AC220V) E2C 411-X050-628 1
4| 00D9587043400 |TRANSFORMER(AC120V) E3 411-300-368 1
5| 00D9410063302 [INSTRUCTUIN MANUAL JP 502-X120-2398 *
5] 00D9410063209 [INSTRUCTUIN MANUAL E2/E2C/E3 502-X120E2-2399 *
6 nsp BAR CODE E2 701-X120E2-3513 2
6 nsp BAR CODE E2C 701-X120E2C-3513 2
6 nsp BAR CODE E3 701-X120E3-3513 2
7 nsp WARRANTY ASS'Y JP 701-1300-2965 1 *
8 nsp LABEL E2C 501-X120E2C-2107 1
9 nsp BAR CODE JP 501-X120-1682 1 *
9 nsp BAR CODE E2 501-X120E2-1682 1 *
9 nsp BAR CODE E2C 501-X120E2C-1682 1 *
9 nsp BAR CODE E3 501-X120E3-1682 1 *
10| 00D9410061207 |GIFT BOX JP 507-X120-2512 1 *
10| 00D9410061300 |GIFT BOX E2/E2C/E3 507-120E2-2512 1 *
11 nsp RECOVERY LABEL E2C 501-050E2C-2080 1 *
% 12| 998545000010D |POS LABEL JP 1 *

34

DN-X120



SZeppieri
Highlight

SZeppieri
Highlight


